HALLING PARISH COUNCIL

The Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling, Rochester, Kent. ME2 1BS

Acting Clerk/Proper Officer/RFO Mr C Fribbins

Email: hallingclerk@btconnect.com

Telephone No (01634) 241551 Website www.halling-pc.co.uk



To Members of Halling Parish Council

You are hereby given notice that the May Meeting of Halling Parish Council will be held on Tuesday May 3rd 2022 following the Annual Parish Council Meeting in the Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling. Members are hereby summoned to attend, members of the public are welcome to attend.

048/22	Chairman's welcome and recording of those present.
049/22	Apologies for absence.
050/22	Declaration of any Pecuniary and / or Prejudicial Interests.
051/22	Adjournment for Public Questions/Statements (up to 15 minutes for the public at the discretion of the Chair as not part of the actual meeting).
052/22	To Approve the Minutes of the previous Meeting held on March 7th 2022.
053/22	Matters arising from the meeting on 7 th March not on the Agenda.
054/22	To Approve the Minutes of the Extraordinary Meeting of the Council on April 4 th 2022.
055/22	Matters arising from the extraordinary meeting on 4 th April not on the Agenda.
056/22	Clerk's Report Including Lower Recreation Ground overhanging trees, broken see-saw, 'orphaned' land on east side of Halling Bypass, Certain Correspondence Received, Footpath issues on Halling Marsh.
057/22	To receive minutes of the Events Committee (confidential contractual items would need to be discussed in private if required) and note/discuss progress of Platinum Jubilee Preparations.
058/22	Finance: Note Payments made under delegated powers of the Chair/Clerk and to seek approval of any additional payments as necessary.
059/23	Note financial reports as circulated.
060/22	End of Meeting
	Chris Fribbins – Clerk to Halling Parish Council Monday April 25 th 2022